MAX17040/MAX17041
Compact, Low-Cost 1S/2S Fuel Gauges
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
19-5210; Rev 8; 8/12
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
General Description
The MAX17040/MAX17041 are ultra-compact, low-cost,

Package or Tiny 0.4mm Pitch 9-Bump UCSP
Package
Ordering Information
CELL
1µF
1kΩ
10nF
150Ω
GND
EP
CTG
SCL
SDA
EO
SEO
VDD
SYSTEM
µP
I2C BUS
MASTER
Li+
PROTECTION
CIRCUIT
MAX17040
MAX17041
Simplified Operating Circuit
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX17040G+U -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17040G+T -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17040X+U -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
MAX17040X+T10 -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
MAX17041G+U -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17041G+T -20°C to +70°C 8 TDFN-EP*
MAX17041X+ -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
MAX17041X+T10 -20°C to +70°C 9 UCSP
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*EP = Exposed pad.

1, 2, 3, 5, 9,
12, 13
5 10/10 Updated Ordering Information table 1, 2, 5, 12, 13
6 8/11
Corrected time from start up until SOC valid; added text indicating accurate results
require custom configuration for each application
4, 6, 7, 13
7 6/12 Corrected soldering temperature in Absolute Maximum Ratings 2
8 8/12 Changed Soft POR command from 5400h to 0054h to avoid possible memory corruption 6, 8, 13
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX17041X+T10  MAX17040G+T  MAX17041G+T  MAX17040X+T10  MAX17040X+U  MAX17041X+
MAX17041G+U  MAX17040G+U